

## **Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad**

Kandi - 502 284, Telangana, India, Phone:(040)2301 6773

> No. IITH/40/A/2022/RTI/MS Dated: 12.05.2022

To,

Sub: Disposal of appeal filed under RTI Act, 2005.

Ref: 1. Your RTI application with Reg. No. IITHY/R/E/22/00025, dt.22.03.2022.

2. Your appeal No. IITHY/A/E/22/00002, Dt.16.04.2022

Dear Sir/ Madam,

I have gone through your appeal with registration No. IITHY/A/E/22/00002, dt.16.04.2022 and the reply furnished by the CPIO with reference to your RTI application cited above. Having examined the matter in detail, I sum up my observations as follows.

Information Sought	Information given and details of documents, if any, furnished.
Dear Sir, Regarding the tender no: IITH- JICA/CHE/KSAHU/2017/T092, the system was supplied and installed at the institute by L1 bidder. As we are L2 bidder, we want to see the installation report on the supplied Laser system (YLF30-1000-LIT) and to check whether the supplied laser system matches the proposed tender specification (as attached).	Please find the installation report enclosed as annexure-I.

## **Grounds of the appeal:**

Details not provided

## **Appeal Text:**

Dear Sir,

Thank you. But my question was regarding the supplied Lasersystem (YLF30-1000-LIT) by L1 bidder whether it matches theasked tender specification?

For Example, The tender specification was for "monolithic" dualcavity laser heads and repetition rate from single shot to 10KHz (as attached).

Please do confirm whether the installed YLF30-1000-LIT lasersystem has "monolithic" dual cavity laser heads and can be operated from a Single shot?

Regards,

Arun

## **Disposal of Appeal:**

- 1.CPIO has provide all the information requested in the your RTI request. So, there is no ground for appeal.
- 2.Questions asked in the RTI Request and Appeal cannot be different. Any additional information requested beyond the original requested information in this RTI application cannot be entertained under the RTI act 2005.
- 3. Appeal against the decision of the Appellate Authority lies with the Central Information Commission, Room No.326, 'C' Wing, II Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, NEW DELHI 110 066.

Yours faithfully,

Cmde. Manohar Nambiar (Retd),Ph.D. Registrar & Appellate Authority,

e-mail: registrar@iith.ac.in 040 2301 6055